
KEYLINE
 

CLAUDE SIMON
254 5TH AVE FL 3
NEW YORK, NY  10001-6406

PO BOX 4001
ACWORTH, GA 30101

/1000164062/

Bill Date July 13, 2013
Account Number 819870318-00001
Invoice Number 6914584756

Check here and fill out the back of this slip if your billing address
has changed or you are adding or changing your email address.

Total Amount Due by August 08, 2013
Make check payable to Verizon Wireless.
Please return this remit slip with payment. $355.36

 $    .  

CLAUDE SIMON
254 5TH AVE FL 3
NEW YORK, NY  10001-6406

P.O. BOX 25505
LEHIGH VALLEY,  PA  18002-5505

6914584756010819870318000010000355360000355367

VE

/1800255054/

NOTICE: Bank account and routing numbers will be retained to enable future payments by phone or online. To opt out, call 1-866-544-0401.

  Pay from Wireless   Pay on the Web   Questions:

  #PMT (#768)   My Verizon at www.verizonwireless.com   1.800.922.0204 or *611 from your wireless

Quick Bill Summary Jun 14 - Jul 13

Previous Balance (see back for details) $737.27

Payments - Thank You -$737.27

Balance Forward $.00

Monthly Charges $230.00

Usage and Purchase Charges $85.26

Verizon Wireless' Surcharges
and Other Charges & Credits $26.76

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges & Fees $13.34

Total Current Charges $355.36
ALP-Account

Total Charges Due by August 08, 2013 $355.36Simplify Life
Easily manage your account with My
Verizon. Pay your bill, check usage,

change your calling plan, add features,
and much more! Go to

www.vzw.com/myverizon for details and
get started today.

Invoice Number 6914584756

Manage Your Account & View Your Usage Details Account Number Date Due

My Verizon at www.verizonwireless.com 819870318-00001 08/08/13

Address Changed? - go to vzw.com/changeaddress



Explanation of Charges
Verizon Wireless' Surcharges
Verizon Wireless' Surcharges include (i) a Regulatory Charge
(which helps defray various government charges we pay including
government number administration and license fees); (ii) a
Federal Universal Service Charge (and, if applicable, a State
Universal Service Charge) to recover charges imposed on us by
the government to support universal service; and (iii) an
Administrative Charge, which helps defray certain expenses we
incur, including charges we or our agents pay local telephone
companies for delivering calls from our customers to their
customers, fees and assessments on our network facilities and
services, and costs and charges associated with new cell site
construction, local number portability, and other government
mandates. Please note that these are Verizon Wireless charges, 
not taxes. These charges, and what's included, are subject to
change from time to time.

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees
Includes sales, excise and other taxes and governmental
surcharges and fees that we are required by law to bill
customers. These taxes, surcharges and fees may change from
time to time without notice.

Late Fee Information
A late payment applies for unpaid balances. The charge is the
greater of $5 or 1.5% per month, or as permitted by law.

Verizon Wireless' Other Charges and Credits
Includes charges for products and services, and credits owing.

Use this space or sign in to My Verizon at vzw.com/changeaddress to change the mailing address where we send your bill. If we do not have your most recent email address, provide it
below and we'll use it to tell you important information about your Verizon Wireless service. Allow 2 billing cycles for the address change to take effect.

Confirming or changing your service address

For each of your mobile numbers, in order to bill taxes and
surcharges correctly we need a service address - which is a
street address (not a PO Box) that is the home or primary
business address of the person who uses that number. To
confirm or change the service address for any of your mobile
numbers, sign in to My Verizon at vzw.com/serviceaddress.

New Address

City

State/Zip

Work Phone Home Phone

Email

By signing below, you authorize Verizon Wireless to electronically debit your bank account each month for the total balance due on your account. The check you send will be used to
setup Automatic Payment. You will be notified each month of the date and amount of the debit 10 days in advance of the payment. I understand and accept these terms. This
agreement does not alter the terms of your existing Customer Agreement. I agree that Verizon Wireless is not liable for erroneous bill statements or incorrect debits to my account. To
withdraw your authorization you must call Verizon Wireless. Check with your bank for any charges.

1. Check this box. 2. Sign name in box below, as shown on the bill and date. 3. Return this slip with your payment. Do not send a voided check.

Automatic Payment Enrollment for Account: 819870318-00001 CLAUDE SIMON

Changing your billing address for Account: 819870318-00001 CLAUDE SIMON

Invoice Number Account Number Date Due Page 
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Correspondence Address: Verizon Wireless Attn: Correspondence Team PO Box 5029 Wallingford, CT 06492

Get Minutes Used Get Data Used Get Balance

#MIN + SEND #DATA + SEND #BAL + SEND
                                                                               

Payments
Previous Balance $737.27
Payments - Thank You

Payment Received 06/18/13 -474.71

Payment Received 07/04/13 -262.56

Total Payments -$737.27

Balance Forward $.00

Account Charges and Credits
Account Monthly Charges

SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB 07/14 - 08/13 120.00

Subtotal $120.00

Total Account Charges and Credits $120.00
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Overview of Lines

Your Account's Plan
 
SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB
$120.00 monthly charge

Unlimited monthly minutes
Unlimited Messaging
14 monthly gigabytes allowance

$15.00 per GB after allowance

Breakdown of Charges

Account Charges & Credits $120.00pg 2

336-264-7375
Claude Simon

$.00pg 4

845-701-5726
Claude Simon

$21.06pg 5

845-754-1442
Claude Simon

$21.43pg 6

912-441-0062
Claude Simon

$154.97pg 7

914-204-0788
Claude a Simon

$37.90pg 15

Total Current Charges $355.36

Breakdown of Shared Usage

SharePlan
Minutes Used

SharePlan
Messaging Used

SharePlan
Data GB

Used

336-264-7375 0 0pg 4

845-701-5726 0 7.531pg 5

845-754-1442 0 0 .981pg 6

912-441-0062 1,021 105 .009pg 7

914-204-0788 244 12 0pg 15

Total Used 1,265 117 8.521

Shared Allowance unlimited unlimited 14.000

Overage 0 0 0

Total Shared Usage Charges $.00 $.00 $.00
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Summary for Claude Simon: 336-264-7375  

Your Plan

SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB
(see pg 3)

Have more questions about your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
www.verizonwireless.com.  Sign into My
Verizon to View Online Bill and click on Calls,
Messages & Data.
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Summary for Claude Simon: 845-701-5726  

Your Plan

SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB
(see pg 3)

Data Roam USA/Canada   

Have more questions about your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
www.verizonwireless.com.  Sign into My
Verizon to View Online Bill and click on Calls,
Messages & Data.

Monthly Charges
Jetpack/Usb Line Access 07/14 - 08/13 20.00

$20.00

Usage and Purchase Charges
Allowance Used Billable CostData

Gigabyte Usage gigabytes 14.000
(shared)

7.531 -- --

Total Data $.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00

Verizon Wireless' Surcharges+

Regulatory Charge .02

Administrative Charge .06

Gross Receipts Surchg .24

$.32

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees+

NY State Sales Tax .37

Sullivan Cnty Sales Tax .37

$.74

Total Current Charges for 845-701-5726 $21.06

+Percentage-based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this line, including overage
charges,  plus this line's share of account charges.
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Summary for Claude Simon: 845-754-1442  

Your Plan

SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB
(see pg 3)

Have more questions about your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
www.verizonwireless.com.  Sign into My
Verizon to View Online Bill and click on Calls,
Messages & Data.

Monthly Charges
Jetpack/Usb Line Access 07/14 - 08/13 20.00

$20.00

Usage and Purchase Charges
Allowance Used Billable CostData

Gigabyte Usage gigabytes 14.000
(shared)

.981 -- --

Total Data $.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00

Verizon Wireless' Surcharges+

Fed Universal Service Charge .02

Regulatory Charge .02

Administrative Charge .06

Gross Receipts Surchg .49

$.59

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees+

NY State Sales Tax .37

New York City Sales Tax .43

NY Local McTd Sales Tax .04

$.84

Total Current Charges for 845-754-1442 $21.43

+Percentage-based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this line, including overage
charges,  plus this line's share of account charges.
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Summary for Claude Simon: 912-441-0062  

Your Plan

SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB
(see pg 3)

Have more questions about your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
www.verizonwireless.com.  Sign into My
Verizon to View Online Bill and click on Calls,
Messages & Data.

Monthly Charges
Smartphone Line Access 07/14 - 08/13 40.00

$40.00

Usage and Purchase Charges
Allowance Used Billable CostVoice

SharePlan minutes unlimited 1021 -- --

Mobile to Mobile minutes unlimited 326 -- --

Night/Weekend minutes unlimited 424 -- --

Long Distance - Verizon Wireless 85.26

Total Voice $85.26

Messaging

Text, Picture & Video messages unlimited 105 -- --

Total Messaging $.00

Data

Gigabyte Usage gigabytes 14.000
(shared)

.009 -- --

Total Data $.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges $85.26

Verizon Wireless' Surcharges+

Fed Universal Service Charge 13.94

Regulatory Charge .16

Administrative Charge .90

Gross Receipts Surchg 7.81

$22.81

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees+

NY Public Safety Comm Surchg 1.20

NYC 911 Surchg .30

NY State Sales Tax 2.43

New York City Sales Tax 2.74

NY Local McTd Sales Tax .23

$6.90

Total Current Charges for 912-441-0062 $154.97

+Percentage-based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this line, including overage
charges,  plus this line's share of account charges.
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Detail for Claude Simon: 912-441-0062  

Voice 
Airtime Long Dist/

Date Time Number Rate Usage Type Origination Destination Min. Charges Other Chgs Total

6/14  8:33A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow New York NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/14  8:47A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Woodside NY Poughkepsi NY 3 -- -- --

6/14  9:54A 516-674-7300 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/14  9:55A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/14  9:56A 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Nassauzn02 NY 1 -- -- --

6/14  9:57A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

6/14  9:59A 516-660-0559 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Gardencity NY 4 -- -- --

6/14  12:29P 516-457-7172 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/14  2:49P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/14  2:49P 212-949-7300 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

6/14  2:50P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Glen Cove NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

6/14  4:28P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Roslyn Est NY Poughkepsi NY 3 -- -- --

6/14  7:14P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Bloomingbu NY Incoming CL 14 -- -- --

6/14  7:49P 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 11 -- -- --

6/14  8:00P 516-457-7172 Peak PlanAllow Bethel NY Mineola NY 7 -- -- --

6/16  12:04P 516-263-7805 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 4 -- -- --

6/16  12:08P 516-606-6606 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Syosset NY 1 -- -- --

6/16  12:10P 201-567-3686 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Englewood NJ 1 -- -- --

6/16  12:12P 303-758-0804 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Denver CO 9 -- -- --

6/16  12:25P 516-476-7753 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Gardencity NY 2 -- -- --

6/16  12:27P 914-357-1158 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Wschstzn04 NY 7 -- -- --

6/16  12:49P Unavailable Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 14 -- -- --

6/16  1:09P 410-991-1850 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Annapolis MD 17 -- -- --

6/16  1:43P 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 8 -- -- --

6/16  2:28P 516-606-6606 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Syosset NY 1 -- -- --

6/16  2:31P 516-674-7300 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

6/16  2:32P 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 11 -- -- --

6/17  10:48A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

6/17  12:32P 516-674-7300 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 8 -- -- --

6/17  12:39P 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/17  6:18P 303-758-0804 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Denver CO 2 -- -- --

6/17  6:35P 303-758-0804 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 8 -- -- --

6/17  7:30P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/17  7:56P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Glen Cove NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/17  8:50P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Glen Cove NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/17  10:13P Unavailable Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/18  9:24A 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Jeffersnvl NY 1 -- -- --

6/18  10:56A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 7 -- -- --

6/18  11:07A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Glen Cove NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/18  2:36P 516-660-0559 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/18  2:40P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/18  2:42P 808-245-7637 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Lihue HI 1 -- -- --

6/18  2:43P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Poughkepsi NY 5 -- -- --

6/18  2:47P 808-245-7637 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Lihue HI 1 -- -- --

6/18  2:48P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --
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Detail for Claude Simon: 912-441-0062  

Voice, continued
Airtime Long Dist/

Date Time Number Rate Usage Type Origination Destination Min. Charges Other Chgs Total

6/18  3:10P 808-245-7637 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Lihue HI 1 -- -- --

6/18  4:03P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/18  4:09P 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 3 -- -- --

6/18  4:23P 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Nassauzn02 NY 1 -- -- --

6/18  4:36P 516-759-5182 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

6/18  6:28P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/18  6:59P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 14 -- -- --

6/18  8:09P 303-758-0804 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Denver CO 1 -- -- --

6/18  8:42P 410-991-1850 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 20 -- -- --

6/18  9:51P 303-758-0804 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Denver CO 1 -- -- --

6/18  9:54P 303-758-0804 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/18  9:58P 000-000-0086 Off-Peak N&W,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/18  9:59P 201-567-3686 Off-Peak N&W Glen Cove NY Englewood NJ 1 -- -- --

6/19  6:28A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/19  9:18A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

6/19  9:19A 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Nwyrcyzn08 NY 4 -- -- --

6/19  9:23A 201-567-3686 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Englewood NJ 1 -- -- --

6/19  9:24A 516-353-8963 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Syosset NY 1 -- -- --

6/19  9:27A 201-567-3686 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Englewood NJ 1 -- -- --

6/19  9:28A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 8 -- -- --

6/19  9:35A 914-357-1158 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Wschstzn04 NY 1 -- -- --

6/19  9:37A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 7 -- -- --

6/19  9:43A 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow,CallWait Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/19  9:46A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 3 -- -- --

6/19  9:54A 845-866-8764 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/19  10:03A 516-759-5182 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/19  10:47A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 10 -- -- --

6/19  11:22A 718-472-1999 Peak PlanAllow Jamaica NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/19  2:39P 516-353-8963 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/19  2:40P 516-353-8963 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Syosset NY 11 -- -- --

6/19  7:02P 516-676-5444 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 4 -- -- --

6/19  8:47P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 10 -- -- --

6/20  9:53A 718-472-1999 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/20  9:56A 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow,CallWait Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/20  10:34A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/20  10:39A 516-759-5182 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/20  11:30A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/20  11:43A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/20  1:33P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 7 -- -- --

6/20  2:30P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 22 -- -- --

6/20  2:59P 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/20  8:46P 914-725-4402 Peak N&W,PlanAllow,Span Locust Val NY Scarsdale NY 21 -- -- --

6/21  8:39A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 3 -- -- --

6/21  8:44A 516-759-5406 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 6 -- -- --

6/21  8:50A 516-487-2444 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Great Neck NY 1 -- -- --
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Detail for Claude Simon: 912-441-0062  

Voice, continued
Airtime Long Dist/

Date Time Number Rate Usage Type Origination Destination Min. Charges Other Chgs Total

6/21  8:51A 410-991-1850 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Annapolis MD 9 -- -- --

6/21  9:01A 516-487-2444 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Great Neck NY 5 -- -- --

6/21  10:50A 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/21  1:52P 347-831-4896 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/21  5:41P 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Nassauzn02 NY 1 -- -- --

6/22  9:51A 516-487-2444 Off-Peak N&W Glen Cove NY Great Neck NY 3 -- -- --

6/22  10:21A Unavailable Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 17 -- -- --

6/22  11:18A 410-991-1850 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Annapolis MD 6 -- -- --

6/22  12:15P 303-758-0804 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 12 -- -- --

6/22  1:16P 914-238-8941 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Chappaqua NY 1 -- -- --

6/22  2:41P 914-238-8941 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Chappaqua NY 1 -- -- --

6/22  3:56P 917-861-7267 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 24 -- -- --

6/22  7:52P 000-000-0086 Off-Peak N&W,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/22  7:55P 201-567-3686 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Englewood NJ 1 -- -- --

6/22  7:57P Unavailable Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 14 -- -- --

6/23  10:51A 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 3 -- -- --

6/23  12:21P 917-861-7267 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/23  5:47P 917-494-9396 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY New York NY 2 -- -- --

6/23  6:55P 914-204-0788 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/24  5:33A 516-759-5182 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/24  9:07A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/24  1:32P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/24  2:29P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/24  3:37P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/24  3:37P 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 11 -- -- --

6/24  5:02P 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

6/25  9:37A 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 15 -- -- --

6/25  10:28A 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Nwyrcyzn08 NY 2 -- -- --

6/25  10:43A 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/25  10:50A 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/25  11:46A 212-683-9300 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 17 -- -- --

6/25  12:15P 303-758-0804 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/25  2:35P 201-670-8660 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Ridgewood NJ 3 -- -- --

6/25  3:42P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 9 -- 4.41 4.41

6/25  4:41P 303-809-0065 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 19 -- -- --

6/25  5:00P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/25  5:24P 347-831-4896 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/25  6:32P 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/25  6:40P 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 10 -- -- --

6/25  8:33P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 1 -- .49 .49

6/25  9:08P 250-446-2577 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 10 -- 4.90 4.90

6/26  9:22A 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/26  9:26A 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

6/26  11:16A 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 1 -- -- --

6/26  1:02P 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 19 -- -- --
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Detail for Claude Simon: 912-441-0062  

Voice, continued
Airtime Long Dist/

Date Time Number Rate Usage Type Origination Destination Min. Charges Other Chgs Total

6/26  1:21P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 9 -- -- --

6/26  1:58P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/26  3:17P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/26  4:20P 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/26  4:23P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/27  6:51A 347-604-2915 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/27  7:05A 845-482-3439 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  7:07A 347-510-4157 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/27  7:11A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 7 -- -- --

6/27  7:21A 631-618-3241 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Yaphank NY 3 -- -- --

6/27  7:28A 631-676-3788 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 7 -- -- --

6/27  7:43A 914-631-3440 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Tarrytown NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  7:44A 914-357-1158 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Wschstzn04 NY 5 -- -- --

6/27  7:49A 347-510-4157 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/27  7:50A 631-676-3788 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Ronkonkoma NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  8:00A 201-567-3686 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Englewood NJ 2 -- -- --

6/27  8:05A 212-949-7300 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  8:18A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 5 -- -- --

6/27  8:46A 917-861-7267 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 16 -- -- --

6/27  9:10A 516-759-0425 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  9:31A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 19 -- -- --

6/27  9:51A 516-759-0425 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  9:52A 212-683-9300 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 6 -- -- --

6/27  9:58A 516-457-7172 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Mineola NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  10:02A 919-624-0306 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Raleigh NC 1 -- -- --

6/27  10:03A 917-968-5220 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  10:03A 917-494-9396 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 8 -- -- --

6/27  10:11A 919-624-0306 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Raleigh NC 3 -- -- --

6/27  10:14A 678-500-1326 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Atlanta GA 1 -- -- --

6/27  10:16A 410-991-1850 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Annapolis MD 9 -- -- --

6/27  10:24A 303-809-0065 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Denver CO 3 -- -- --

6/27  10:25A 303-809-0065 Peak PlanAllow,CallWait Locust Val NY Incoming CL 5 -- -- --

6/27  10:31A 303-758-0804 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Denver CO 4 -- -- --

6/27  11:04A 914-238-8941 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 18 -- -- --

6/27  11:40A 516-759-0425 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 12 -- -- --

6/27  3:17P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/27  3:29P 516-546-4626 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Freeport NY 3 -- -- --

6/27  3:56P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/27  5:12P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 20 -- -- --

6/27  6:13P 347-924-1333 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/27  7:56P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 6 -- -- --

6/28  8:09A 516-880-8488 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Gardencity NY 2 -- -- --

6/28  8:20A 201-774-9326 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Hackensack NJ 1 -- -- --

6/28  8:21A 201-933-1068 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Rutherford NJ 3 -- -- --

6/28  8:26A 336-380-1474 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Burlington NC 1 -- -- --
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6/28  8:34A 347-831-4896 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/28  8:44A 347-831-4896 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Nwyrcyzn07 NY 2 -- -- --

6/28  8:53A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 5 -- -- --

6/28  9:09A 516-404-9672 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/28  9:56A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/28  10:27A 336-221-2385 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/28  11:12A 626-355-4900 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 11 -- -- --

6/28  11:23A 212-683-9300 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 10 -- -- --

6/28  12:01P 212-683-9300 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY New York NY 25 -- -- --

6/28  12:45P 516-546-4626 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Freeport NY 2 -- -- --

6/28  12:55P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 49 -- 24.01 24.01

6/28  1:49P 212-683-9300 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 8 -- -- --

6/28  6:10P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

6/29  8:44A 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/29  8:52A 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/29  12:18P 516-280-3121 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/29  12:27P 845-482-3439 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 1 -- -- --

6/29  12:28P 914-204-0788 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 22 -- -- --

6/29  10:02P 845-482-3439 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 1 -- -- --

6/30  8:14A 845-482-3439 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Jeffersnvl NY 48 -- -- --

6/30  3:57P 203-227-3381 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Westport CT 8 -- -- --

6/30  4:09P 516-314-5353 Off-Peak N&W Glen Cove NY Mineola NY 1 -- -- --

6/30  6:19P 516-353-8963 Off-Peak N&W Locust Val NY Incoming CL 47 -- -- --

7/01  8:29A 404-321-1608 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 68 -- -- --

7/01  9:47A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 19 -- -- --

7/01  10:07A 917-670-9156 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 7 -- -- --

7/01  10:14A 917-670-9156 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 5 -- -- --

7/01  10:18A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 3 -- -- --

7/01  10:21A 516-546-4626 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Freeport NY 2 -- -- --

7/01  10:23A 516-546-4626 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Freeport NY 1 -- -- --

7/01  11:23A 516-497-4621 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/01  11:29A 516-497-4621 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Nassauzn02 NY 1 -- -- --

7/01  12:02P 212-492-6337 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 2 -- -- --

7/01  12:50P Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 5 -- -- --

7/01  1:28P 818-635-3826 Peak PlanAllow Old Bethpa NY Van Nuys CA 25 -- -- --

7/01  2:23P 212-949-7300 Peak PlanAllow Huntington NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/01  2:24P 917-861-7267 Peak PlanAllow Dix Hills NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/01  3:42P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 4 -- -- --

7/01  4:26P 516-747-8282 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Gardencity NY 4 -- -- --

7/01  4:45P 800-772-1213 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Toll-Free CL 5 -- -- --

7/01  7:16P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

7/02  8:02A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

7/02  8:03A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow,CallWait Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/02  8:04A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM,CallWait Locust Val NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/02  8:08A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --
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7/02  8:22A 800-772-1213 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Toll-Free CL 23 -- -- --

7/02  8:30A 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow,CallWait Locust Val NY Incoming CL 15 -- -- --

7/02  9:00A 212-949-7302 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 27 -- -- --

7/02  10:50A 800-698-4637 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Toll-Free CL 4 -- -- --

7/02  10:56A 800-772-1213 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Toll-Free CL 3 -- -- --

7/02  11:40A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Incoming CL 8 -- -- --

7/02  12:18P 800-669-8477 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Toll-Free CL 7 -- -- --

7/02  12:32P 516-671-9700 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

7/02  12:44P 212-312-4800 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/02  1:04P 212-332-2782 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 20 -- -- --

7/02  2:37P 516-702-3002 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Selden NY 2 -- -- --

7/02  2:55P 718-501-4966 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/02  3:07P 718-501-4966 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 5 -- -- --

7/02  3:16P 718-501-4966 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Brooklyn NY 1 -- -- --

7/02  4:02P 800-458-5522 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Toll-Free CL 3 -- -- --

7/02  5:03P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 1 -- .49 .49

7/02  6:27P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 10 -- -- --

7/02  6:45P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 3 -- 1.47 1.47

7/02  6:49P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 6 -- 2.94 2.94

7/02  7:00P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

7/02  7:35P 516-801-6544 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Roslyn NY 1 -- -- --

7/03  11:40A 888-800-1123 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/03  12:01P 516-702-3002 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Selden NY 1 -- -- --

7/03  12:03P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Rock Creek BC 1 -- .49 .49

7/03  12:13P 516-702-3002 Peak M2MAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

7/03  12:55P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Oyster Bay NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/03  1:01P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Roslyn NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/03  1:22P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Bronx NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/03  2:46P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Wurtsboro NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

7/03  3:58P 516-487-3280 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 16 -- -- --

7/03  5:37P 516-497-4621 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 3 -- -- --

7/03  5:39P 516-263-7805 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 3 -- -- --

7/04  10:03A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/04  10:35A 516-497-4621 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 6 -- -- --

7/04  7:50P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Rock Creek BC 57 -- 27.93 27.93

7/05  2:47P 516-497-4621 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 1 -- -- --

7/06  11:25A 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

7/06  11:26A 516-497-4621 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Nassauzn02 NY 1 -- -- --

7/06  11:28A 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

7/07  4:46P 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 46 -- -- --

7/08  1:01P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 43 -- -- --

7/08  2:50P 636-343-6620 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

7/08  2:53P 212-949-7300 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/08  2:53P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 4 -- -- --

7/09  2:44P 845-428-1907 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 3 -- -- --
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7/09  2:47P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

7/09  6:23P 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

7/09  6:25P 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

7/09  6:28P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/09  6:31P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Bethel NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

7/09  6:32P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Bethel NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

7/09  6:40P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Monticello NY Poughkepsi NY 1 -- -- --

7/10  12:15P 917-673-7102 Peak PlanAllow New York NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/10  12:17P 917-673-7102 Peak PlanAllow New York NY Incoming CL 8 -- -- --

7/10  12:36P 516-702-3002 Peak M2MAllow New York NY Selden NY 8 -- -- --

7/11  10:17A 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow New York NY Incoming CL 26 -- -- --

7/11  1:39P 212-371-8200 Peak PlanAllow New York NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

7/11  4:57P 212-371-8200 Peak PlanAllow New York NY New York NY 2 -- -- --

7/11  4:58P 917-608-6401 Peak M2MAllow New York NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/11  9:51P 914-204-0788 Off-Peak N&W New York NY Poughkepsi NY 23 -- -- --

7/12  11:39A 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Greenvale NY Incoming CL 5 -- -- --

7/12  3:41P 516-759-0425 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

7/12  3:47P 516-759-0425 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Glen Cove NY 2 -- -- --

7/12  5:54P 914-204-0788 Peak M2MAllow Glen Cove NY Poughkepsi NY 8 -- -- --

7/12  6:02P 250-446-2577 Peak PlanAllow Glen Cove NY Rock Creek BC 37 -- 17.64 17.64

7/13  10:59A 250-446-2577 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Rock Creek BC 1 -- .49 .49

7/13  11:28A 250-446-2577 Off-Peak N&W Bethel NY Incoming CL 23 -- -- --
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Summary for Claude a Simon: 914-204-0788  

Your Plan

SHARE EVERY UNL TLK&TXT 14GB
(see pg 3)

Have more questions about your charges?
Get details for usage charges at
www.verizonwireless.com.  Sign into My
Verizon to View Online Bill and click on Calls,
Messages & Data.

Monthly Charges
Basic Phone Line Access 07/14 - 08/13 30.00

$30.00

Usage and Purchase Charges
Allowance Used Billable CostVoice

SharePlan minutes unlimited 244 -- --

Mobile to Mobile minutes unlimited 214 -- --

Night/Weekend minutes unlimited 366 -- --

Total Voice $.00

Messaging

Text, Picture & Video messages unlimited 12 -- --

Total Messaging $.00

Total Usage and Purchase Charges $.00

Verizon Wireless' Surcharges+

Fed Universal Service Charge .86

Regulatory Charge .16

Administrative Charge .90

Gross Receipts Surchg 1.12

$3.04

Taxes, Governmental Surcharges and Fees+

NY Public Safety Comm Surchg 1.20

Sullivan Cnty 911 Surchg .30

NY State Sales Tax 1.68

Sullivan Cnty Sales Tax 1.68

$4.86

Total Current Charges for 914-204-0788 $37.90

+Percentage-based taxes, fees, and surcharges apply to charges for this line, including overage
charges,  plus this line's share of account charges.

Detail for Claude a Simon: 914-204-0788  

Voice 
Airtime Long Dist/

Date Time Number Rate Usage Type Origination Destination Min. Charges Other Chgs Total

6/14  8:33A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/14  8:48A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/14  3:30P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/14  4:05P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

6/14  4:28P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/15  11:32A 516-671-7243 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 1 -- -- --

6/15  11:58A 000-000-0086 Off-Peak N&W,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/16  1:53P 843-681-7209 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Hiltonhead SC 11 -- -- --
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6/16  2:13P 845-428-1907 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Monticello NY 10 -- -- --

6/17  9:08P 912-441-0062 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/17  9:29P 917-771-5612 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY New York NY 2 -- -- --

6/17  9:36P 917-771-5612 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 53 -- -- --

6/18  10:56A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 7 -- -- --

6/18  2:38P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/18  2:40P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/18  2:43P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/18  6:27P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 3 -- -- --

6/18  6:59P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 14 -- -- --

6/19  6:28A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 3 -- -- --

6/19  9:47A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Bethel NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/19  10:47A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 10 -- -- --

6/19  10:57A 843-681-7209 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Hiltonhead SC 20 -- -- --

6/19  4:32P 845-701-5680 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 2 -- -- --

6/19  6:26P 845-701-5680 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

6/19  6:32P 845-701-5680 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/19  8:47P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 10 -- -- --

6/20  11:43A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

6/20  1:33P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 7 -- -- --

6/20  5:25P 845-428-1907 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 12 -- -- --

6/20  6:52P 845-701-5680 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 2 -- -- --

6/20  7:10P 845-701-5680 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 2 -- -- --

6/20  8:01P 845-701-6670 Peak M2MAllow Bethel NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/21  10:41A 646-833-7459 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 49 -- -- --

6/21  5:32P 336-449-4144 Peak PlanAllow Locust Val NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/23  6:54P 912-441-0062 Off-Peak N&W Bayside / NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/25  8:22A 914-737-2089 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

6/25  8:03P 570-729-7345 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Beach Lake PA 22 -- -- --

6/25  9:18P 908-277-4403 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 45 -- -- --

6/26  1:58P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/26  3:17P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/26  4:23P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

6/26  6:47P 845-701-5680 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 2 -- -- --

6/27  7:07A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

6/27  7:11A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 7 -- -- --

6/27  4:23P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/27  4:42P 570-729-7345 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Beach Lake PA 1 -- -- --

6/27  5:12P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 21 -- -- --

6/27  5:32P 843-681-7209 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Hiltonhead SC 13 -- -- --

6/27  5:57P 518-578-0349 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Plattsbg NY 1 -- -- --

6/27  6:03P 518-578-0349 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 9 -- -- --

6/27  6:23P 845-701-6670 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 3 -- -- --

6/27  7:55P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 6 -- -- --

6/27  8:03P 570-729-7345 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Beach Lake PA 10 -- -- --
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6/28  8:53A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 5 -- -- --

6/28  7:04P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 4 -- -- --

6/28  7:07P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

6/29  9:23A 732-221-7510 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Rahway NJ 2 -- -- --

6/29  9:36A 732-221-7510 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 76 -- -- --

6/29  12:28P 912-441-0062 Off-Peak N&W Bethel NY Incoming CL 22 -- -- --

6/30  11:26A 908-380-1388 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Rahway NJ 34 -- -- --

6/30  2:00P 570-729-7345 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/30  2:05P 212-684-3752 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

6/30  2:06P 917-536-2689 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Nwyrcyzn01 NY 1 -- -- --

6/30  3:50P 845-932-8080 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

6/30  4:16P 845-932-8080 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

7/01  3:42P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

7/01  5:32P 845-701-1020 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Monticello NY 2 -- -- --

7/01  7:51P 570-729-7345 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Beach Lake PA 13 -- -- --

7/01  8:14P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

7/01  8:16P 570-729-7345 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Beach Lake PA 2 -- -- --

7/02  7:52A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/02  8:30A 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 15 -- -- --

7/02  1:43P 845-932-8080 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Lkhuntigtn NY 15 -- -- --

7/02  3:05P 845-932-8080 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/03  12:55P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

7/03  1:00P 845-482-3330 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Jeffersnvl NY 2 -- -- --

7/03  1:16P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/03  1:17P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/03  4:19P 508-435-0926 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 11 -- -- --

7/04  10:28A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/04  4:13P 518-578-0349 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Plattsbg NY 1 -- -- --

7/04  4:13P 845-482-4322 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Jeffersnvl NY 1 -- -- --

7/04  5:32P 518-578-0349 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 4 -- -- --

7/05  9:00A 478-290-4932 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 10 -- -- --

7/05  10:05A 570-729-7345 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Beach Lake PA 3 -- -- --

7/05  12:06P 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Lackawaxen PA Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/05  6:48P 570-251-7990 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Honesdale PA 3 -- -- --

7/05  8:46P 917-771-5612 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/05  9:03P 908-277-4403 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Summit NJ 54 -- -- --

7/06  11:53A 845-932-8080 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Lkhuntigtn NY 3 -- -- --

7/06  5:05P 570-729-7345 Off-Peak N&W Beach Lake PA Incoming CL 2 -- -- --

7/07  7:15P 845-932-8080 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Lkhuntigtn NY 8 -- -- --

7/08  8:00A 000-000-0086 Peak PlanAllow,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 1 -- -- --

7/08  11:44A 917-771-5612 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY New York NY 1 -- -- --

7/08  11:45A 908-380-1388 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Rahway NJ 3 -- -- --

7/08  12:12P 845-932-8080 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Lkhuntigtn NY 8 -- -- --

7/08  12:28P 908-380-1388 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Rahway NJ 3 -- -- --

7/08  2:29P 917-771-5612 Peak M2MAllow Lackawaxen PA Incoming CL 1 -- -- --
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Detail for Claude a Simon: 914-204-0788  

Voice, continued
Airtime Long Dist/

Date Time Number Rate Usage Type Origination Destination Min. Charges Other Chgs Total

7/09  1:48P 845-932-8080 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Lkhuntigtn NY 9 -- -- --

7/09  6:28P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 2 -- -- --

7/09  6:31P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/09  6:31P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 4 -- -- --

7/10  3:16P 845-482-2141 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Jeffersnvl NY 4 -- -- --

7/11  8:50A Unavailable Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --

7/11  8:52A 845-932-8080 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Lkhuntigtn NY 9 -- -- --

7/11  9:00P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/11  9:51P 912-441-0062 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 23 -- -- --

7/12  4:03P 732-627-0324 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Boundbrook NJ 10 -- -- --

7/12  4:14P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/12  5:11P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Savannah GA 1 -- -- --

7/12  5:11P 516-671-7243 Peak PlanAllow Callicoon NY Glen Cove NY 13 -- -- --

7/12  5:54P 912-441-0062 Peak M2MAllow Callicoon NY Incoming CL 8 -- -- --

7/13  10:04A 000-000-0086 Off-Peak N&W,CallVM Callicoon NY Voice Mail CL 2 -- -- --

7/13  11:11A 917-771-5612 Off-Peak N&W Callicoon NY Incoming CL 1 -- -- --
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Limiting Notations On Payments
Written notations included with or on your payment cannot be reviewed 
when bills are processed and will not be honored.  Please send such 
notated payment and any accompanying correspondence to the 
Correspondence Address on Page 2 of your bill.

Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT)
Your check authorizes us either to make a one-time electronic funds 
transfer (EFT) from your account or process as a check. An EFT may be 
withdrawn from your account the same day you make your payment and 
your check is not returned to you. If you want to be excluded from EFT, 
please call 1-866-544-0401. If payment is returned unpaid, you 
authorized us to collect an additional $25 fee through EFT from your 
account.

Attention Georgia Customers
Georgia State and Local Sales Taxes are charged only on the monthly 
access fee and all vertical services for Special Features, including, but not 
limited to, Call Waiting, Call Forwarding, and Three-Way Calling.  If you 
have a service plan which includes airtime with the monthly access fee, 
the amount of access subject to Georgia taxes is the lesser of the access 
charge or $20.00.

Experiencing A Problem With Your Verizon Wireless 
Device?
Just contact us toll-free at 1-866-406-5154 from a landline phone. If 
we can't resolve the problem and the problem is caused by a 
manufacturing defect within the first year you own the device, we'll send 
you a Certified Like-New Replacement (either a like unit or one of 
comparable quality) right to your door.

Notice Of Change To Regulatory Charge
Beginning August 1, 2013, the monthly Regulatory Charge for voice and 
email plans will change from $0.16 per line each month to $0.21 per line 
each month. For Mobile Broadband plans, the Regulatory Charge will 
remain at $0.02 per line each month. For information regarding the 
Regulatory Charge, call 1-888-684-1888.

FUSC Change
The Federal Universal Service Charge (FUSC) is a Verizon Wireless charge 
that is subject to change each calendar quarter based on contribution 
rates prescribed by the FCC. On July 1, the FUSC decreased to 3.60 
percent of assessable wireless charges, other than separately billed 
interstate and international telecom charges. The FUSC on separately 
billed interstate and international telecom charges decreased to 15.10 
percent. For more details, please call 1-888-684-1888.

Stay Connected - Even A World Away
When your travels take you on a relaxing cruise, international business, or 
a semester studying abroad, Verizon makes it easy to stay connected to 
the important things at home. Share pictures and videos, check email, 
update your Facebook status and surf the Internet from around the globe. 
We have a variety of global devices and pricing options to meet your 
needs. For more information, visit your nearest Verizon Wireless store or 
go to www.vzw.com/global today.




